Class 14

LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 14" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

Recording, telecommunication or data processing equipment

14-01 EQUIPMENT FOR THE RECORDING OR REPRODUCTION OF SOUNDS OR PICTURES

Note(s)

a. Note(s)

b. Not including photographic or cinematographic apparatus (Cl. 16).

ID No.

102428

104764

102422

102409

102426

102408

102430

105095

102431

102419

102423

102411

104987

102425

102410

102429

102414

102415

102424

104643

102420

Indication

Audio and video apparatus for reproducing sounds or images
Audio mixers

Audiovisual teaching apparatus

Baffles for loudspeakers

Cassette players

Dictating apparatus

Digital versatile disc players [DVD players]
Earphones

Earpieces for monitoring broadcasts or recordings
Headphones

Horns for loudspeakers

Jukeboxes

Karaoke booths

Laser disc players

Loudspeakers

MP3 players

Microphones [except for telephones]
Phonographs

Portable audio cassette players

Portable digital multimedia players

Radio headphones
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102407

102405

102416

102418

102427

104988

102412

102406

102417

102421

102413

14-02 DATA PROCESSING EQUIPMENT AS WELL AS PERIPHERAL APPARATUS AND DEVICES

ID No.

102449

102448

102435

102453

102456

102443

102460

102452

102441

102455

102444

102454

102434

104989

102439
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Record changers
Record player needles
Record player turntables

Record players
Electrophones

Recorders for magnetic optical discs
Smart speakers

Talking machines

Tape recorders

Telephone answering apparatus
Tone arms for record players

Video tape recorders

Indication
Anti-noise casings for computer printers
Bar code readers
Card punches [data processing]
Cartridges for computer printers
Compact disc players [data processing]
Computer casings
Computer interfaces
Computer mouses
Computer plotters
Computer printers
Computer screens
Computer terminals
Computers
Cryptocurrency wallets

Data processing equipment
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102468

104880

102462

102447

104603

102459

102442

102467

102457

102450

102432

102440

104876

102446

102451

105096

104877

104768

102458

102461

102463

104766

102433

104649

102445

102437

104767

104878

105099
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Data transmission devices [data processing]
Devices for the projection of virtual keyboards
Digital picture frames

Disk drives

E-book readers

Electronic devices for reading magnetic cards
Electronic pocket diaries

Handheld computers

Hard disc players

Joysticks for computers

Keyboards for card perforators

Keyboards for data equipment

Keys for computer keyboards
Micro-computers

Monitors [data processing]

Motion capture devices

Mouse scanners [data processing]
Multifunction printers

Multimedia communication terminals
Network switches for computers
Notebooks [laptop computers]
Point-of-sale [POS] terminals

Readers [data processing]

Reading and talking pens

Scanners [data processing]

Scanners for punched cards

Security tokens [encryption devices]

Slide scanners [data processing]

Smart pens
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104879 Somatosensory detectors [computer interfaces]
104667 Tablet computers

102436 Tabulators for punched cards

104990 Terminals for recharging electronic payment cards
102466 Terminals with screens for Internet access
102465 Touch screens

104882 Virtual reality glasses

104881 Virtual reality headsets

104765 Wrist tablet computers

14-03 TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT, WIRELESS REMOTE CONTROLS AND RADIO AMPLIFIERS

Note(s)

a. Note(s)
b. Including telephone and television apparatus, as well as radio sets.

ID No. Indication
102473 Aerials for vehicles
102523 Antenna sockets
102512 Basic apparatus for wireless telephones
104883 Beacons for wireless devices
102496 Communications equipment
102518 Cordless modems
102517 Digital pagers
105097 Electronic tracking tags
102477 Emergency call boxes [roadside]
102507 Fax machines

Facsimile machines

102476 Frame aerials [radio and television]

102478 Frequency converters [radio and television]
102524 Global positioning devices [GPS]

104772 Handheld wireless voting apparatus
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102528

102474

102503

102521

102484

104992

102487

102485

102486

102525

102508

102526

104771

102519

102471

102475

102490

104991

102488

102489

102513

102522

102516

104770

102470

102506

102505

102504

102509
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Headsets for telephones [earphones and microphones combined]
Honeycomb coils for wireless apparatus
Indicator boards [call bells]

Intercom phones

Intercommunication devices

Live video broadcasting devices
Megaphones

Microphones for telephones
Microtelephones

Mobile telephones

Modems

Navigational devices

Phablets

Portable telephones

Radio aerials

Radio dials

Radio receivers

Radio-frequency identification [RFID] bracelets
Radiogoniometers

Radios for vehicles

Remote controls [wireless]

Satellite receivers

Screens for telephony

Smartphones

Sound amplifiers

Speaking tubes

Street emergency telephone posts
Switchboards for telecommunications

Telecommunication apparatus
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102480 Telephone dials

102493 Telephone exchanges

102520 Telephone handsets

102481 Telephone receivers

102469 Telephone relays

102499 Telephones

102472 Television aerials

102501 Television apparatus

102511 Television decoders

102510 Video screens [large screen television]
102514 Videophones

102502 Videotelephony apparatus

102482 Walkie-talkie radios

104686 Wireless laser presentation remote controls
102494 Wireless sets

102515 Wireless tuners

104769 Wrist smartphones

14-04 SCREEN DISPLAYS AND ICONS

Note(s)

a. Note(s)
b. Including those for goods belonging to other classes.

ID No. Indication
105098 Augmented reality graphical user interfaces [for screen display]
104993 Graphic symbols for screen display
102529 Graphical user interfaces [computer screen layout]
102530 Icons [for computers]
104994 Web banners

14-05 RECORDING AND DATA STORAGE MEDIA
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ID No. Indication

102535 Cartridges for magnetic tapes
Cassettes for magnetic tapes

102538 Compact discs

102539 Computer cassettes for discs
102537 Floppy discs

102533 Magnetic tapes

102550 Memory cards [electronic]
102534 Phonograph records

102464 USB memory devices

14-06 HOLDERS, STANDS AND SUPPORTS FOR ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES

ID No. Indication
101404 Brackets for radio sets for vehicles
102548 Computer keyboard stands
102544 Fixing devices [brackets] for loudspeakers
102551 Holders for remote controls
104775 Selfie sticks
102541 Stands for loudspeakers
104774 Stands for mobile telephones
102540 Supports for computer terminals
102543 Supports for telephones
102542 Supports for television apparatus

14-99 MISCELLANEOUS

ID No. Indication
102547 Boxes for compact discs [packaging]
102546 Computer mouse pads
102549 Data transmission cables
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102531

102536

104884

102532

102545

104664

104773
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Demagnetization apparatus
Electronic tubes

Optical fiber connectors
Photo-transmission diodes

Protective filters for visual display units
Styluses for touch screens

USB hubs
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