Class 14

Recording, telecommunication or data processing equipment

14-01 EQUIPMENT FOR THE RECORDING OR REPRODUCTION OF SOUNDS OR PICTURES

Note(s)

- a. Note(s)
- b. Not including photographic or cinematographic apparatus (Cl. 16).

ID No.	Indication
102428	Audio and video apparatus for reproducing sounds or images
104764	Audio mixers
102422	Audiovisual teaching apparatus
102409	Baffles for loudspeakers
102426	Cassette players
102408	Dictating apparatus
102430	Digital versatile disc players [DVD players]
105095	Earphones
102431	Earpieces for monitoring broadcasts or recordings
102419	Headphones
102423	Horns for loudspeakers
102411	Jukeboxes
104987	Karaoke booths
102425	Laser disc players
102410	Loudspeakers
102429	MP3 players
102414	Microphones [except for telephones]
102415	Phonographs
102424	Portable audio cassette players
104643	Portable digital multimedia players
102420	Radio headphones

102407	Record changers
102405	Record player needles
102416	Record player turntables
102418	Record players Electrophones
102427	Recorders for magnetic optical discs
104988	Smart speakers
102412	Talking machines
102406	Tape recorders
102417	Telephone answering apparatus
102421	Tone arms for record players
102413	Video tape recorders

14-02 DATA PROCESSING EQUIPMENT AS WELL AS PERIPHERAL APPARATUS AND DEVICES		
ID No.	Indication	
102449	Anti-noise casings for computer printers	
102448	Bar code readers	
102435	Card punches [data processing]	
102453	Cartridges for computer printers	
102456	Compact disc players [data processing]	
102443	Computer casings	
102460	Computer interfaces	
102452	Computer mouses	
102441	Computer plotters	
102455	Computer printers	
102444	Computer screens	
102454	Computer terminals	
102434	Computers	
104989	Cryptocurrency wallets	
102439	Data processing equipment	

102468	Data transmission devices [data processing]
104880	Devices for the projection of virtual keyboards
102462	Digital picture frames
102447	Disk drives
104603	E-book readers
102459	Electronic devices for reading magnetic cards
102442	Electronic pocket diaries
102467	Handheld computers
102457	Hard disc players
102450	Joysticks for computers
102432	Keyboards for card perforators
102440	Keyboards for data equipment
104876	Keys for computer keyboards
102446	Micro-computers
102451	Monitors [data processing]
105096	Motion capture devices
104877	Mouse scanners [data processing]
104768	Multifunction printers
102458	Multimedia communication terminals
102461	Network switches for computers
102463	Notebooks [laptop computers]
104766	Point-of-sale [POS] terminals
102433	Readers [data processing]
104649	Reading and talking pens
102445	Scanners [data processing]
102437	Scanners for punched cards
104767	Security tokens [encryption devices]
104878	Slide scanners [data processing]
105099	Smart pens

104879	Somatosensory detectors [computer interfaces]
104667	Tablet computers
102436	Tabulators for punched cards
104990	Terminals for recharging electronic payment cards
102466	Terminals with screens for Internet access
102465	Touch screens
104882	Virtual reality glasses
104881	Virtual reality headsets
104765	Wrist tablet computers

14-03 TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT, WIRELESS REMOTE CONTROLS AND RADIO AMPLIFIERS

Note(s)

- a. Note(s)
- b. Including telephone and television apparatus, as well as radio sets.

ID No.	Indication
102473	Aerials for vehicles
102523	Antenna sockets
102512	Basic apparatus for wireless telephones
104883	Beacons for wireless devices
102496	Communications equipment
102518	Cordless modems
102517	Digital pagers
105097	Electronic tracking tags
102477	Emergency call boxes [roadside]
102507	Fax machines Facsimile machines
102476	Frame aerials [radio and television]
102478	Frequency converters [radio and television]
102524	Global positioning devices [GPS]
104772	Handheld wireless voting apparatus

102528	Headsets for telephones [earphones and microphones combined]
102474	Honeycomb coils for wireless apparatus
102503	Indicator boards [call bells]
102521	Intercom phones
102484	Intercommunication devices
104992	Live video broadcasting devices
102487	Megaphones
102485	Microphones for telephones
102486	Microtelephones
102525	Mobile telephones
102508	Modems
102526	Navigational devices
104771	Phablets
102519	Portable telephones
102471	Radio aerials
102475	Radio dials
102490	Radio receivers
104991	Radio-frequency identification [RFID] bracelets
102488	Radiogoniometers
102489	Radios for vehicles
102513	Remote controls [wireless]
102522	Satellite receivers
102516	Screens for telephony
104770	Smartphones
102470	Sound amplifiers
102506	Speaking tubes
102505	Street emergency telephone posts
102504	Switchboards for telecommunications
102509	Telecommunication apparatus

102480 Telephone dials 102493 Telephone exchanges 102520 Telephone handsets 102481 Telephone receivers 102469 Telephone relays 102472 Telephones 102571 Television aerials 102501 Television decoders 102511 Television decoders 102514 Video screens [large screen television] 102514 Videophones 102482 Videotelephony apparatus 102482 Walkie-talkie radios 102494 Wireless laser presentation remote controls 102515 Wireless tuners 102769 Wrist smartphones		
Telephone handsets Telephone receivers Telephone relays Telephones Television aerials Television decoders Video screens [large screen television] Videotelephony apparatus Videotelephony apparatus Wireless laser presentation remote controls Wireless tuners Wireless tuners	102480	Telephone dials
Telephone receivers Telephone relays Telephones Television aerials Television decoders Television decoders Video screens [large screen television] Videophones Videophones Wideophones Wideostelephony apparatus Walkie-talkie radios Wireless laser presentation remote controls Wireless tuners Wireless tuners	102493	Telephone exchanges
Telephone relays Telephones Television aerials Television apparatus Television decoders Video screens [large screen television] Videophones Videophones Videotelephony apparatus Walkie-talkie radios Wireless laser presentation remote controls Wireless tuners Wireless tuners	102520	Telephone handsets
Telephones Television aerials Television apparatus Television decoders Video screens [large screen television] Videophones Videotelephony apparatus Walkie-talkie radios Wireless laser presentation remote controls Wireless tuners Wireless tuners	102481	Telephone receivers
Television aerials Television apparatus Television decoders Video screens [large screen television] Videophones Videotelephony apparatus Walkie-talkie radios Wireless laser presentation remote controls Wireless sets Wireless tuners	102469	Telephone relays
Television apparatus Television decoders Video screens [large screen television] Videophones Videotelephony apparatus Walkie-talkie radios Wireless laser presentation remote controls Wireless sets Wireless tuners	102499	Telephones
Television decoders Video screens [large screen television] Videophones Videotelephony apparatus Walkie-talkie radios Wireless laser presentation remote controls Wireless sets Wireless tuners	102472	Television aerials
102510 Video screens [large screen television] 102514 Videophones 102502 Videotelephony apparatus 102482 Walkie-talkie radios 104686 Wireless laser presentation remote controls 102494 Wireless sets 102515 Wireless tuners	102501	Television apparatus
102514 Videophones 102502 Videotelephony apparatus 102482 Walkie-talkie radios 104686 Wireless laser presentation remote controls 102494 Wireless sets 102515 Wireless tuners	102511	Television decoders
102502 Videotelephony apparatus 102482 Walkie-talkie radios 104686 Wireless laser presentation remote controls 102494 Wireless sets 102515 Wireless tuners	102510	Video screens [large screen television]
102482 Walkie-talkie radios 104686 Wireless laser presentation remote controls 102494 Wireless sets 102515 Wireless tuners	102514	Videophones
104686 Wireless laser presentation remote controls 102494 Wireless sets 102515 Wireless tuners	102502	Videotelephony apparatus
102494 Wireless sets 102515 Wireless tuners	102482	Walkie-talkie radios
102515 Wireless tuners	104686	Wireless laser presentation remote controls
	102494	Wireless sets
104769 Wrist smartphones	102515	Wireless tuners
	104769	Wrist smartphones

14-04 SCREEN DISPLAYS AND ICONS

Note(s)

- a. Note(s)
- b. Including those for goods belonging to other classes.

ID No.	Indication
105098	Augmented reality graphical user interfaces [for screen display]
104993	Graphic symbols for screen display
102529	Graphical user interfaces [computer screen layout]
102530	Icons [for computers]
104994	Web banners

14-05 RECORDING AND DATA STORAGE MEDIA

ID No.	Indication
102535	Cartridges for magnetic tapes Cassettes for magnetic tapes
102538	Compact discs
102539	Computer cassettes for discs
102537	Floppy discs
102533	Magnetic tapes
102550	Memory cards [electronic]
102534	Phonograph records
102464	USB memory devices

14-06 HOLDE	14-06 HOLDERS, STANDS AND SUPPORTS FOR ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES	
D No.	Indication	
101404	Brackets for radio sets for vehicles	
102548	Computer keyboard stands	
102544	Fixing devices [brackets] for loudspeakers	
102551	Holders for remote controls	
104775	Selfie sticks	
102541	Stands for loudspeakers	
104774	Stands for mobile telephones	
102540	Supports for computer terminals	
102543	Supports for telephones	
102542	Supports for television apparatus	

14-99 MISCELLANE	14-99 MISCELLANEOUS	
ID No.	Indication	
102547	Boxes for compact discs [packaging]	
102546	Computer mouse pads	
102549	Data transmission cables	

102531	Demagnetization apparatus
102536	Electronic tubes
104884	Optical fiber connectors
102532	Photo-transmission diodes
102545	Protective filters for visual display units
104664	Styluses for touch screens
104773	USB hubs